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 1 BOLT CHARLM BOLT Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Muscat 557783 3/22441P 2P 1P 1PB15/04/2021

 2 AKII PRINCESS Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Borg 552818 6/02348C 1C 5P 5C 2CB18/12/2020

 3 BOLT SAINT BOLT Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Muscat 562386 3/22301P 3P 1P 1P 2PD18/08/2021

 4 RIO BRAVO Grade order Grade 5 5/2E. Borg 557767 3/22175P 1P 1P 3Y 2PD20/04/2021

 5 SURPRISE ME Grade order Grade 5 5/1L. Vanderburg 552501 4/32131P 4P 2P 3P 3PD11/12/2020

 6 FROM THE SKY Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Parrelli 553075 2/12072P 6P 2P 1P 1PB03/12/2020

 7 DEVEREUX Grade order Grade 5 5/2P. Parrelli 552130 3/22015P 1P 4P 1P 3PD03/12/2020

 8 TRIP HAZARD Grade order Grade 5 5/1W. Carr 548209 5/41928P 6P 2P 1P 6PB14/05/2020

 9 STRETCH AROUND 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31925P 1P 7P 1P 3PD12/04/2021

 10 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21863P 2P 4P 2P 5PB06/06/2020

 11 RIVER JOHN Grade order Grade 5 5/3E. Borg 557764 2/11863P 3P 8Y 1P 1PD20/04/2021

 12 HARDAWAY BANDIT Grade order Grade 5 5/1A. Bell 544702 9/31835P 3P 7P 2P 1PD07/04/2020

 13 TINY BUTTON Grade order Grade 5 5/3E. Borg 557768 2/11764P 3P 4P 2Y 1PB20/04/2021

 14 HOT TORANA Grade order Grade 5 5/3L. Vanderburg 556365 2/11744P 3P 1P 8P 3PD12/03/2021

 15 MY BOY TOMMY Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Cini 563997 1/01713P 1PD13/10/2021

 16 SYBIE Grade order Grade 5 5/1J. King 557526 4/31655P 3P 2P 8P 2PB01/12/2020

 17 RITZA NERO Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Flaherty 563655 1/01562P 5P 1PD01/10/2021

 18 BLAZING AMAZON Grade order Grade 5 5/3M. Dickson 551043 2/11561P (FEL)P 5P 8P 2PB02/10/2020

 19 SIRIUS PSYCHO Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 6/51534P 5P 2P 2P 7PB02/01/2021

 20 WE'RE GOOD Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/31476P 7P 2P 2P 8PB06/11/2020

 21 HARADA'S ME DAD Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Albon 556501 3/01461Y 4P 8P 1Y 1YB01/02/2021

 22 MORE CRACKERS Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Bell 553073 3/21446P 6P 2P 5P 2PD03/12/2020

 23 LUCKY ROMY 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Borg 551600 2/11436P 3P 5P 1P 7YD23/11/2020
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 24 CHARLM LILLY Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Muscat 557778 2/11327P 6P 1P 8P 1PB15/04/2021

 25 BUGATTI AXE Grade order Grade 5 5/3W. Carr 548883 2/11323P 8P 7P 8P 1PD14/08/2020

 26 TELL NO FIBS Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Dickson 533118 5/01313P 6Y 3Y 6M 4PB18/02/2019

 27 BABY MAGIC Grade order Grade 5 5/1M. Clarke 547133 8/71304Y 5P 5P 3P 4PB29/06/2020

 28 YORK VICTORIOUS Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Bell 553074 1/01267P 3P 6P 4P 1PB03/12/2020

 29 LIL MISS TROUBLE Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. King 559776 4/21234P 7P 1P 5P 8CB13/05/2021

 30 EFFECT ON ME Grade order Grade 5 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/31236P 8P 2P 5P 5PB04/04/2020

 31 FIRE AT WILL Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Vassallo 530492 5/21226M 1M 4P 4M 6MD13/02/2019

 32 SAIKO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4J. Kerr 557786 1/01227P 1Y 3P 2Y 4PD13/04/2021

 33 MY GIRL FABIO Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01175P 4P 6P 3P 4PB14/06/2020

 34 SUBLIME DALLAS Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Hancock 556862 2/01151Y 4P 3Y 5P 7YD23/03/2021

 35 OSCAR BOAZ Grade order Grade 5 5/4C. Brewer 555774 2/01147P 4P 3P 5P 4PD25/02/2021

 36 EMBARKING 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Kerr 543425 5/41114P 3Y 7P 4Y 4PD16/01/2020

 37 SIRIUS LULU Grade order Grade 5 5/1S. Pulbrook 553670 5/31062P 4P 5P 6Y 8PB02/01/2021

 38 HEDGING Grade order Grade 5 5/4B. King 555239 1/01054P 7P 7Y 3Y 1PD24/11/2020

 39 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/21044M 2P 8P 8P 5PB26/09/2018

 40 ROCK ON HUNTER Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Drapiewski 546723 2/11027P 6P 3P 4P 7PD03/06/2020

 41 BRON TAY Grade order Grade 5 5/4E. Borg 557769 1/01024P 1P 6PB20/04/2021

 42 DRIFTIN' TORANA Grade order Grade 5 5/4L. Vanderburg 556363 1/01027P 6P 8P 2P 5PD12/03/2021

 43 MISS BLACK CHARM Grade order Grade 5 5/1F. Micallef 532699 5/41017Y 6Y 3P 5P 7YB05/04/2019

 44 OPTIMUS ADAM Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Auld 544753 1/0997P 7P 8P 2P 5PD02/03/2020

 45 SUBLIME CODY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/1994Y 5P 5P 3Y 4PD23/03/2021

 46 LUNAR HALO Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mcguiness 530225 4/2968P 6P 7P 3P 5PB12/11/2018

 47 PROROGUE Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0938Y 7P 6P 7P 2PD11/04/2018

 48 GIARRE Grade order Grade 5 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9934P 7P 6Y 4P 5PD30/06/2018

2 / 18Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 May 2023 - 07:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 17 May 2023

P 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 49 EXTREMIST Grade order Grade 5 5/1D. Kerr 543699 4/3865Y 7P 4P 6Y 6YD26/11/2019

 50 NATH'S GIFT Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Auld 552755 1/0801P 5P 4Y 6Y 7PD04/10/2020

 51 JACOBITE REBEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/3D. Kerr 558731 4/1788P 8P 6P 5P (FEL)PD01/04/2021

 52 GIRL'S NIGHT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3G. Erwin 541392 2/1776P 4P 7P 4Y 6PB13/01/2020

 53 ALBURY ELLY Grade order Grade 5 5/4W. Carr 548229 3/0745P 6P 5P 4Y 8PB27/07/2020

 54 OPTIMUS ELI Grade order Grade 5 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/1726P 5P 7P 6P 7PD02/03/2020

 55 DROOPY'S EDITION Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Pirie 521008 1/0707Y 8P 1P 5P 7PB02/05/2018

 56 CHARLIE BENDER Grade order Grade 5 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4698P 7P 7P 8P 6PD03/04/2019

 57 FRAMALDA Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Simonetta 556495 1/0648P 5Y 4P 6Y 5YB01/02/2021

 58 BONNA'S BEST Grade order Grade 5 5/4G. Erwin 541399 2/0597P 6P 7Y 7P 5YD13/01/2020

 59 LET'S GO SUZIE Grade order Grade 5 5/2J. Mcguiness 530158 3/2587P (FEL)Y 5Y 7P 8YB24/01/2019
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 1 SUPER JANE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 06/05/2023, R2, P 5/4L. Galea 556140 1/01191P 2P 6PB14/02/2021

 2 SWIFT VODKA Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Farrugia 564169 1/01101P 4PB16/10/2021

 3 BROTHER JOE Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1P. Cini 563998 0/01342PD13/10/2021

 4 LUCKY TOMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1P. Cini 563999 0/01342PD13/10/2021

 5 OLLIE BOLT 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 06/05/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Kerr 563931 0/0885P 3Y 7P 7P 2YD11/10/2021

 6 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0727Y 3P 6P 4P 5PD09/04/2020

 7 MALLEY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 555696 0/0704P 3P 6P 8P 5PD18/02/2021

 8 SKY TRIPPER Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/0786P 4P 4P 7P 2PB08/07/2020

 9 WARAMI STAR 3 Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/0507Y 5P 5P 6PD07/09/2021

 10 WE BELONG Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R2, P M/1J. Comito 551640 0/0464P 6P 8Y (FEL)PB02/11/2020
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 1 COSMIC BILLY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/05/2023, R4, P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 14/133062P 4P 1P 1P 4PD23/10/2020
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 1 MINKARA MINX Weighted points score DAP, 04/05/2023, R5, P 2/1/1K. Markham 540938 8/62576P 2P 1P 3P 5YB28/12/2019
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 1 AGGIE'S DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 24/03/2023, R7, P 3/1/1J. Zammit 548222 7/62017P 4P 5P 1P 5PB26/07/2020
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 1 ZANDER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 14/112143P 4P 1P 3M 4MD05/04/2019

 2 BLOW YOUR HORN Dropping in grade RIC, 14/09/2022, R5, P 4/1/2A. Wade 539605 11/61284Y 6Y 5Y 5Y 2YD27/11/2019

 3 UNLEASH RINGO Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/1J. Comito 551639 6/51926P 2P 7P 5P 1PD02/11/2020
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 1 UNLEASH HAVOC Last start placegetter RIC, 23/04/2023, R1, P M/1I. Forno 562409 0/01283P 3P 3YD20/08/2021

 2 BLUE RIDER Last start placegetter RIC, 06/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/0963P 4P 6P 3PB03/06/2020

 3 OLLIE BOLT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 06/05/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Kerr 563931 0/0885P 3Y 7P 7P 2YD11/10/2021

 4 JACOBITE POWER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 06/05/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Kerr 558729 0/0808P 3Y 7P 2P 8PB01/04/2021

 5 LUNA EFFECT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/04/2023, R4, P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/0744P 4P 3P 8P 5PB04/04/2020

 6 RIPPER SNIPPER Weighted points score LIT, 06/05/2023, R1, Y M/1D. Kerr 554302 0/0786Y 5P 5P 2Y 5YB26/12/2020

 7 JACOBITE FORCE Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Kerr 558728 0/0707P 5Y 5P 8P 2YB01/04/2021

 8 HELPING HANDS Weighted points score RIC, 11/01/2023, R1, P M/1W. Carr 546840 0/0667P 5P 8P 5P 3PB07/06/2020

 9 ROMAN WOLF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0574P 6P 6P 4PD06/08/2021

 10 DAPPER RICH Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 566336 0/0507P 7P 4P 7P 5PD03/08/2021

 11 JACOBITE RIVER Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Kerr 564155 0/0484P 7YB25/10/2021

 12 JACOBITE MACLEOD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Kerr 564156 0/0446P 6YB25/10/2021

 13 EARLY SUNSET Weighted points score RIS, 29/04/2023, R1, Y M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0447Y 7Y 6P 6Y 7PB02/09/2020
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 1 COSMIC BILLY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/05/2023, R4, P 1/1J. Zammit 550798 14/133062P 4P 1P 1P 4PD23/10/2020

 2 ZAPPA Weighted points score GOS, 18/04/2023, R11, P 1/1F. Micallef 532697 15/132274P 8Y 1P 3P 5PD05/04/2019
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 1 DANSEUSE Weighted points score GAR, 22/04/2023, R11, P 2/1/1J. Mcguiness 549352 7/62978P 2P 1P 1P 3PB14/09/2020
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 1 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R4, Y 3/1/2A. Wade 541893 14/72076Y 3P 3P 5P 4PB21/01/2020
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 1 STICKER SELLS Last start winner RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Mcguiness 536319 10/11831P 2P 4P 6P 4PD29/06/2019

 2 ZANDER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R8, P 4/1/1P. Camilleri 532696 14/112143P 4P 1P 3M 4MD05/04/2019
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 1 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/21863P 2P 4P 2P 5PB06/06/2020

 2 FLYING RYAN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/1B. Richardson 550286 4/31682P 1P 5P 4P 6PD22/09/2020

 3 ZARMAY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R11, M 5/4P. Barnes 530605 9/02027M 1Y 1M 3Y 3PB27/02/2019

 4 STRETCH AROUND 3 Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/1T. Jansen 557736 4/31925P 1P 7P 1P 3PD12/04/2021

 5 MONDAY BLUES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/1A. Bell 550336 6/41864P 3P 3P 5P 2PD02/10/2020

 6 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/2A. Bell 558774 4/21686P 4P 7P 1P 2PB07/02/2021

 7 FLO MAGIC 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R3, P 5/3R. Thomas 547127 5/11493P 6P 5P 1Y 5PB29/06/2020

 8 MY LUCK MANY Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Fink 537475 2/11445P 4P 6P 2P 3PB12/09/2019

 9 SAIKO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R5, P 5/4J. Kerr 557786 1/01227P 1Y 3P 2Y 4PD13/04/2021

 10 EMBARKING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R7, P 5/1D. Kerr 543425 5/41114P 3Y 7P 4Y 4PD16/01/2020

 11 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/05/2023, R3, M 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/21044M 2P 8P 8P 5PB26/09/2018

 12 SUBLIME CODY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/1994Y 5P 5P 3Y 4PD23/03/2021

 13 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIS, 06/03/2023, R8, Y 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/2975Y 8P 3P 6P 6YD05/04/2019

 14 AUSSIE JADE Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R5, P 5/4A. Bell 556135 1/0967P 4P 7P 8P 3PB03/03/2021

 15 JACOBITE REBEL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R6, P 5/3D. Kerr 558731 4/1788P 8P 6P 5P (FEL)PD01/04/2021

 16 GIRL'S NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 02/05/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 2/1776P 4P 7P 4Y 6PB13/01/2020
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 1 MICKEY'S FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/04/2023, R2, P M/1J. Chapman 561129 0/01173PD01/07/2021

 2 OLLIE BOLT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 06/05/2023, R2, Y M/1D. Kerr 563931 0/0885P 3Y 7P 7P 2YD11/10/2021

 3 LUNA EFFECT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/04/2023, R4, P M/1N. Auld 544981 0/0744P 4P 3P 8P 5PB04/04/2020

 4 TRICOLOUR MAGIC First start M/1A. Durham 562018 0/00D07/08/2021

 5 ROMAN WOLF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R2, P M/1A. Bell 563510 0/0574P 6P 6P 4PD06/08/2021

 6 REDSHIFT JULES Weighted points score GOS, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1J. King 560819 0/0555P 4P 6PB01/07/2021

 7 WARAMI STAR 1 Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/0507Y 5P 5P 6PD07/09/2021

 8 JACOBITE MACLEOD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Kerr 564156 0/0446P 6YB25/10/2021
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 1 LET'S ALL CHANT Last start winner RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 4/1/2C. Carl 542915 8/52191P 3P 8P 3P 2PB14/02/2020

 2 CUMBRIA MAL Last start Provincial winner DAP, 27/04/2023, R4, P 4/1/1A. Bell 543686 10/21761P 5P 7C 2P 4CD19/03/2020
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 1 SYLVIA'S SONG Last start placegetter RIC, 10/05/2023, R4, P 5/2D. Kerr 557964 4/21612P 1Y 4P 7P 6PB21/04/2021

 2 FLO MAGIC 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 10/05/2023, R3, P 5/2R. Thomas 547127 5/21493P 6P 5P 1Y 5PB29/06/2020

 3 ZARMAY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R11, M 5/1P. Barnes 530605 9/52027M 1Y 1M 3Y 3PB27/02/2019

 4 MONDAY BLUES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R10, P 5/3A. Bell 550336 6/11864P 3P 3P 5P 2PD02/10/2020

 5 LUCKY ROMY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Borg 551600 2/01436P 3P 5P 1P 7YD23/11/2020

 6 GARSIDE TO EXCEL Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R2, P 5/3A. Williams 552581 5/11216P 3P 5P 3Y 4YD18/12/2020
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 1 AKELA AGE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 564838 0/0723P 4P 7P 7P 4PB04/08/2021

 2 SASH EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2023, R1, P M/1A. Bell 543555 0/0565P 5P 5P 7P 7PB17/02/2020

 3 WARAMI STAR 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R3, Y M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/0507Y 5P 5P 6PD07/09/2021
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